BID RESULTS													
PROJECT: CHESTER BROOK DRAIN REPLACEMENT, 2023						I.W. Harding Construction Co., Inc. West Bridgewater, MA		N. Granese and Sons, Inc. Salem, MA		Albanese D&S, Inc. Dracut, MA		K.R. Rezendes, Inc. Assonet, MA	
TIME: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14TH, 2023 AT 11:00AM													
CATEGORY	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASUREMENT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
DRAINAGE	1A.	Furnish and Install 5' Dia. Standard Precast Drainage Manholes, any Depth, As Specified	1	EA.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	
DRAINAGE	18.	Furnish and Install Drainage Manhole, Frame and cover, As Specified	1	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
DRAINAGE	1C.	Furnish and Install 36" Dia. Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) Class IV Drainpipe and Fittings, all depths of cover	255	L.F.	\$250.00	\$63,750.00	\$720.00	\$183,600.00	\$700.00	\$178,500.00	\$670.00	\$170,850.00	
DRAINAGE	1D.	Furnish & Install Cemented Stone Masonry Headwall including all Materials	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
DRAINAGE	1E.	Furnish & Install Rip-Rap Slope and Outlet protection including all materials	35	TON	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	
EARTHWORK	2A.	Unclassified Excavation, Disposal and Backfill	105	С.Ү.	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	
EARTHWORK	2B.	Rock Excavation, Disposal and Backfill	50	С.Ү.	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	
EARTHWORK	2C.	Crushed Stone and/or Crushed Stone Refill of Unsuitable Material	50	С.Ү.	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	
PAVEMENT	3A.	Furnish and Place Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Hand Method) for Sidewalk and Miscellaneous Areas, 3" minimum depth	5	TON	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
PAVEMENT	3B.	Gravel Borrow Fill and /or Gravel Borrow Refill of Unsuitable Material	105	С.Ү.	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	
INCIDENTAL WORK	4A.	Concrete (3000 psi) for Encasement, Cradles and Miscellaneous Work	5	с.у.	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	
INCIDENTAL WORK	4B.	Uniformed Police for Traffic Control	1200	м.н.	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	
INCIDENTAL WORK	4C.	Furnish and Install Silt Sack	2	EA.	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
INCIDENTAL WORK	4D.	Furnish and Install Erosion Control Fiber Roll	400	L.F.	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	
INCIDENTAL WORK	4E.	Furnish and Install Biodegradable Erosion Control Mat	45	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	
INCIDENTAL WORK	4F.	Remove & Discard Existing and Furnish & Install New Chain Link Fence (4'-tall, black vinyl coated)	100	L.F.	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	
LANDSCAPE	5A.	Clearing & Grubbing-Vegetation Less than 9 Inch Diameter	500	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	
LANDSCAPE	5B.	Tree Removed – Diameter 9 Inch To Under 24 Inch Diameter	15	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
LANDSCAPE	5C.	Tree Removed – Diameter 24 Inches And Over	10	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
LANDSCAPE	5D.	Tree Furnished and Planted	46	EA.	\$520.00	\$23,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$600.00	\$27,600.00	\$675.00	\$31,050.00	
LANDSCAPE	5E.	Shrub Furnished and Planted	28	EA.	\$190.00	\$5,320.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	
LANDSCAPE	5F.	Loam & Seeding or Mulch for Landscaping Repair	500	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	
LANDSCAPE	5G.	Remove, Store, Care for, & Replant or Replace Tiger Lily Plantings within temporary Easement	50	750	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
LUMP SUM ITEMS	6A.	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
LUMP SUM ITEMS	6B.	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
LUMP SUM ITEMS	6C.	Traffic Control Management for Vehicle and Pedestrian Safety	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
LUMP SUM ITEMS	6D.	Rodent Control	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
LUMP SUM ITEMS	6E.	Protection of MWRA project water by-pass	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
		provided only as a record of the offers made by the r ference should be made as to the award or rejection c		iles.	<u>Notes:</u>	\$756,701.05	<u>Notes</u>	\$581,210.00	Notes: Miscalculation corrected (Extended price for Item 3A. reflected incorrect quantity)	\$878,725.50	<u>Notes:</u>	\$489,335.00	